
INTERNATIONAL BETTELMATT SKY RACE
33 Km - 22 Km

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

33 KM - ASSOLUTA

1 2 MINOGGIO Cristian 1984 PODISTICA CANNOBIO 3:17'35 0
2 108 FRASSETTI Ennio 1977 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:34'29 16'54
3 201 CHIOLINI Giacomo 1991 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:34'57 17'22
4 102 DARIOLI Mauro 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:38'46 21'11
5 158 MELLERIO Ruben 1988 3:39'11 21'36
6 56 MONTANI Riccardo 1992 TEAM ASD TRAIL RUNNING 3:40'52 23'17
7 196 CHISSOTTI Luca 1981 GSA VALMADRERA 3:46'45 29'10
8 178 GARLASCHINI Davide 1983 SKY RUNNING VALSESIA 3:47'15 29'40
9 1 BRIZIO Emanuela 1968 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 3:49'10 31'35

10 49 ROGGIA Alberto 1970 GSD VALDIVEDRO 3:49'58 32'23
11 162 BERNACCHI Roberto 1966 3:51'00 33'25
12 86 BALSARI Claudio 1986 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:57'49 40'14
13 133 SANNA Federico 1984 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:58'08 40'33
14 132 ROVEI Giorgio 1975 GAM WHIRPOOL 3:58'54 41'19
15 218 MATLI Paolo 1985 TEAM ENDURANCE 3:59'19 41'44
16 82 MARZIANI Tommaso 1981 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 4:00'15 42'40
17 172 MARTIGNONI Alessandro 1978 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:01'20 43'45
18 157 ISEPPATO Silvano 1963 ASD CADDESE 4:03'13 45'38
19 194 VALSESIA Max 1961 SKY RUNNING VALSESIA 4:07'35 50'00
20 4 PIANA Michela 1976 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:07'52 50'17
21 149 CARRARA Elio 1964 ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA 4:12'22 54'47
22 195 BONERA Mattia 1981 GSA VALMADRERA 4:13'11 55'36
23 6 TIRABOSCHI Carolina 1971 CARVICO 4:13'20 55'45
24 47 PASSERINI Marco 1963 TEAM VALTELLINA 4:13'59 56'24
25 131 ROTA Daniela 1981 4:14'19 56'44
26 190 DONZELLI Walter 1967 ATLETICA 3V 4:15'58 58'23
27 23 FARIOLI Alberto 1974 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 4:18'19 1:00'44

214 TABACCHI Alberto 1968 4:18'19 1:00'44
29 95 CHIAPPINI Simone 1981 PODISTICA ARONA 4:19'59 1:02'24
30 156 ZANGARINI Andrea 1965 RUNNER VARESE 4:21'15 1:03'40
31 27 COSTANTIN Paolo 1966 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 4:21'18 1:03'43
32 123 PASINI Simone 1972 4:23'45 1:06'10
33 117 MARTINELLA Daniele 1970 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:23'48 1:06'13
34 146 VALAGUSSA Marco 1991 4:25'35 1:08'00
35 26 BELLINI Stefano 1973 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 4:25'42 1:08'07
36 202 PIANA Giuseppe 1992 GS BOGNANCO 4:25'55 1:08'20
37 94 CERUTTI Massimo 1979 CASTIGLIONE 4:28'18 1:10'43
38 208 PODICO Davide 1977 4:28'40 1:11'05
39 213 REGAZZONI Massimo 1971 GS BOGNANCO 4:28'55 1:11'20

216 ANTONINI Marco 1970 GS BOGNANCO 4:28'55 1:11'20
41 179 ROLANDO Enzo 1962 CASTIGLIONE 4:29'46 1:12'11
42 99 COSTANZO Davide 1983 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:31'00 1:13'25
43 14 CHIARVA Umberto 1981 GIANNONE SPORT 4:34'20 1:16'45
44 28 DOLCI Matteo 1975 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:34'44 1:17'09
45 11 VILLA Gerolamo 1979 POL. ASD ATLETICA PRESE 4:34'47 1:17'12
46 135 SCIANNIMANICO Fabrizio 1977 4:35'52 1:18'17
47 139 STEFANETTI Davide 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:36'12 1:18'37
48 18 STURLA Paolo 1978 ATLETICA PAVESE 4:36'30 1:18'55
49 81 MARCHITELLI Matteo 1984 4:37'53 1:20'18
50 175 ANDERLINI Roberto 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:37'54 1:20'19
51 121 NEGRI Piero 1966 4:39'16 1:21'41
52 138 SPADA Luca 1973 ATLETICA VERBANO 4:39'20 1:21'45
53 89 BORGINI Gianluca 1966 4:39'34 1:21'59
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54 46 MARCHINI Luca 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:39'51 1:22'16
55 159 VILLA Giacomo 1989 POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERE 4:40'15 1:22'40
56 206 NUCERA Domenico 1966 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:40'31 1:22'56
57 128 RISI Carlo 1973 GAP SARONNO 4:40'52 1:23'17
58 200 BELTRAMI Filippo 1975 GS BOGNANCO 4:42'29 1:24'54
59 180 BERTOLAZZI Renato 1970 4:43'19 1:25'44
60 205 ERIGONI Matteo 1975 GS BOGNANCO 4:44'01 1:26'26
61 105 FALABELLA Nicola 1965 GSE ZEGNA 4:44'33 1:26'58
62 116 MANZOLI Emanuela 1968 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 4:48'53 1:31'18
63 207 POCATINO Giorgio 1966 GS BOGNANCO 4:49'06 1:31'31
64 182 GUSELLA Silver 1979 SKY RUNNERS2000 4:50'29 1:32'54
65 16 GIULIANI Alessandro 1970 SPORT E SPORTIVI VERBAN 4:51'06 1:33'31
66 124 PESCARI Luca 1983 4:51'57 1:34'22
67 43 BARANZELLI Davide 1985 ATLETICA SA VITTORE OLO 4:52'21 1:34'46
68 211 MANCINI Greta 1991 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:52'25 1:34'50
69 120 MORANZONI Federico 1979 UNICREDIT CIRCOLO MILAN 4:53'00 1:35'25
70 193 PIN Mario 1962 4:53'11 1:35'36
71 33 MISTRI Ombretta 1975 4:53'35 1:36'00
72 71 CERUTTI Walter 1977 ATLETICA PALZOLA 4:53'38 1:36'03
73 203 BONELLI Fabrizio 1964 GS BOGNANCO 4:55'02 1:37'27
74 150 ZANIROLI Gianluca 1975 TEAM MUD&SNOW ASD 4:55'08 1:37'33
75 127 RECALCATI Sergio 1968 ASD ATLETICA SABAUDIA 4:55'10 1:37'35
76 35 DORNETTI Francesca 1979 BETTI'S GROUP 4:55'12 1:37'37
77 198 GAGLIARDI Gianfilippo 1952 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:55'32 1:37'57
78 15 DAL MASO Alessandro 1975 G.S.ALPINI VICENZA 4:57'39 1:40'04
79 80 MARGAROLI Andrea 1969 GENZIANELLA 4:57'40 1:40'05
80 38 BACCAN Gabriela 1970 MARATOLANDIA 4:58'23 1:40'48
81 151 CHIAPPINI Gabriele 1972 PODISTICA ARONA 4:58'26 1:40'51
82 77 FRANCISCO Luca 1977 G.S. BOGNANCO 4:58'28 1:40'53
83 187 RUFFINO Giancarlo 1964 4:59'50 1:42'15
84 161 PERONI Massimo 1981 5:01'10 1:43'35
85 57 POLETTI Giovanni 1964 FRATELLI FRATTINI 5:01'21 1:43'46
86 173 CISTOLDI Marco 1966 5:01'33 1:43'58
87 125 PIEMONTESE Ortensio 1974 ATLETICA GAVIRATE 5:02'33 1:44'58
88 183 MAGGI Cinzio 1966 GS S. MARTINO 5:04'48 1:47'13
89 19 ZANONI Daniele 1985 PODISTICA CANNOBIO 5:05'15 1:47'40

148 VILMER Locatelli 1963 GS VALSESIA 5:05'15 1:47'40
91 110 GIANINI Roberto 1971 ATLETICA VERBANO 5:05'43 1:48'08
92 90 BURRASSO Vincenzo 1986 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 5:06'02 1:48'27
93 78 GOZZO Fabio 1968 G.S.CASTELLANIA 5:07'55 1:50'20
94 50 ZANELLINI Carlo 1979 5:07'56 1:50'21
95 215 BELLINA Fabio 1974 GS BOGNANCO 5:08'27 1:50'52
96 39 CERANA Filippo 1992 TEAM 3 ESSE 5:09'09 1:51'34

169 ROSSETTI Andrea 1992 TEAM 3 ESSE 5:09'09 1:51'34
98 217 VALLO Roberto 1976 BERT TEAM 5:09'10 1:51'35
99 185 FENDONI Roberto 1970 ATLETICA 3V 5:09'27 1:51'52

100 160 SALVIATO Lorenzo 1989 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:10'08 1:52'33
101 176 DARGENIO Cosimo 1965 5:10'56 1:53'21
102 147 VIGNALI Luca 1974 ASD BOGNANCO 5:10'57 1:53'22
103 184 MALUSARDI Marco 1968 GS S. MARTINO 5:11'52 1:54'17
104 155 ZANON Giampaolo 1966 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 5:13'13 1:55'38
105 45 CORTESE Andrea 1971 BIELLA RUNNING 5:13'14 1:55'39
106 166 FERRARIS Carlo 1967 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:14'21 1:56'46
107 67 CAMBIAGGIO Filippo 1988 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:15'21 1:57'46
108 65 BERTON Gianmauro 1961 5:16'01 1:58'26
109 58 VALSESIA Andrea 1975 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:16'09 1:58'34
110 152 SAVAGLIO Vittorio 1963 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:16'51 1:59'16
111 222 FALOTICO Vincenzo 1975 5:17'19 1:59'44
112 197 FRANZETTI Fulvio 1967 MARATOLANDIA 5:17'55 2:00'20
113 21 RODELLA Vittorio 1970 GRAVELLONA 5:18'11 2:00'36
114 163 GIAVINA Manrico 1970 5:18'24 2:00'49
115 134 SCHIAVINI Federica 1968 5:18'34 2:00'59
116 142 TIPALDI Pierangelo 1961 MARATOLANDIA 5:18'57 2:01'22
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117 119 MORANDI Paolo 1962 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:20'05 2:02'30
118 10 SEBSTIANUTTI Fabio 1971 5:20'37 2:03'02
119 62 BAGHINO Francesco 1972 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 5:21'20 2:03'45
120 191 DONINI Paolo 1964 LIBERO 5:22'45 2:05'10
121 212 CARMINE Valerio 1956 MARATOLANDIA 5:22'55 2:05'20
122 192 ROLANDO Roberto 1960 LIBERO 5:24'00 2:06'25
123 61 ANNI Angela 1966 POD. ARONA 5:24'01 2:06'26
124 137 SORRENTI Adriano 1965 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:24'19 2:06'44

188 PORTARO Maurizio 1975 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 5:24'19 2:06'44
126 7 ZUCCHI Marco 1976 5:26'11 2:08'36
127 181 MILANI Mauro 1972 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 5:27'15 2:09'40
128 93 CASTELLI Massimo 1978 POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERE 5:27'27 2:09'52
129 51 ZANINI Ivan 1971 G.S. BOGNANCO 5:27'40 2:10'05
130 8 MORGANTI Luca 1979 5:28'59 2:11'24
131 76 FEROLDI Luigi 1968 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 5:34'35 2:17'00
132 41 AULARI Daniele 1969 BRAGA RUNNERS TRECATE 5:36'00 2:18'25
133 171 BITONTO Vito 1966 P.A.R. CANEGRATE 5:36'08 2:18'33
134 68 CAMBIAGGIO Paolo 1954 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:36'41 2:19'06
135 20 RIZZI Mauro 1969 CADDESE 5:36'50 2:19'15
136 59 ZAMBOTTI Stefano Andrea 1966 INDIVIDUALE UISP-MILANO 5:38'03 2:20'28
137 143 TONDINI Alberto 1968 FORZA E CORAGGIO 5:40'55 2:23'20
138 42 AGOSTINO Andrea 1971 U.P.GAVIRATE 5:41'01 2:23'26
139 25 ALBINI Massimo 1968 PRO MOTION 5:42'36 2:25'01
140 17 FORTIS Thomas 1988 G.S. CASTELLANIA 5:42'40 2:25'05
141 85 BALSAMO Secondo 1955 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 5:43'18 2:25'43
142 24 BOTEZATU Iuliana 1980 BIELLA RUNNING 5:44'33 2:26'58
143 177 CAMMAROTA Massimiliano 1974 CERVINO TRAILERS 5:44'35 2:27'00
144 44 CATTANEO Edoardo 1979 BASE RUNNING 5:45'15 2:27'40
145 13 MARINONI Marco 1979 5:48'06 2:30'31
146 141 TARZIA Alessandro 1969 HRC 5:48'11 2:30'36
147 130 ROMAGNOLI Davide 1973 5:48'12 2:30'37
148 83 MASONI Mirko 1973 G.S. CASTELLANIA 5:48'18 2:30'43
149 118 MICALIZZI Giuseppe 1987 RUNNER VARESE 5:48'44 2:31'09
150 122 NERI Alberto 1960 ATLETICA FRATTINI 5:48'46 2:31'11
151 70 CAVAGNA Elvis 1975 ATLETICA PRESEZZO 5:49'08 2:31'33
152 167 MIAZZA Franco 1955 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:49'22 2:31'47
153 64 BASSANI Claudio 1959 5:49'36 2:32'01
154 107 FERRO Massimiliano 1972 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:50'00 2:32'25
155 88 BERRA Simone 1972 5:50'07 2:32'32
156 92 CALZAVARA Massimo 1976 5:51'11 2:33'36
157 189 BISELLI Maria Rosa 1974 5:51'55 2:34'20
158 31 RICOTTI Gabriele 1964 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:52'32 2:34'57

72 COLTELLARO Antonio 1975 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:52'32 2:34'57
160 140 TAMINI Marco 1973 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:53'45 2:36'10
161 165 PASTORE Marco 1964 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:54'52 2:37'17
162 36 BARBERIS NEGRA Manuela 1965 GSE ZEGNA 5:54'59 2:37'24
163 32 MIOLA Andrea 1972 GSE ZEGNA 5:55'00 2:37'25
164 136 SESIANI Maddalena 1966 G.S.BOGNANCO 5:56'59 2:39'24
165 96 CHIARAVALLI Giorgio 1981 5:58'24 2:40'49
166 112 GIULIANI Stefania 1967 SPORT & SPORTIVI 5:59'34 2:41'59
167 48 POZZI Ilaria 1977 ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 5:59'53 2:42'18

84 CARTA Vittorio 1970 ASD RUNNING OLTEPO' 5:59'53 2:42'18
126 RAGAZZONI Davide 1968 5:59'53 2:42'18

170 145 TRIBAUDINO Andrea 1973 P.A.M. MONDOVI' 6:00'25 2:42'50
171 101 DALLA COSTA Silvia 1970 POL.GAVIRATE 6:03'14 2:45'39

106 FERRARO Claudio 1972 ASD EMME RUNNON TEAM 6:03'14 2:45'39
173 60 RINALDI Pietro 1955 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:05'28 2:47'53
174 34 MARCONI Sara 1977 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:05'30 2:47'55
175 12 TREVISAN Antonio 1964 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:07'33 2:49'58
176 111 GIRLANDA Raffaella 1985 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 6:07'42 2:50'07
177 30 POSSI Franco 1964 POD. ARONA 6:10'49 2:53'14
178 114 LEMBO Salvatore 1971 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:14'13 2:56'38
179 186 ORIANI Marco 1972 PAR CANEGRATE 6:15'09 2:57'34
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180 22 NOVELLI Andrea 1972 6:17'53 3:00'18
181 97 CHINELLO Oscar 1976 6:18'41 3:01'06
182 220 SHUTKOVSKIY Eduard 1963 TARTARUGHE DELLA VIRGIS 6:19'35 3:02'00
183 79 MADARENA Ettore 1959 G.S. LA CECCA 6:20'00 3:02'25
184 204 IVANCIU Catalina 1978 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 6:20'34 3:02'59
185 221 FESTARI Mattia 1987 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 6:20'47 3:03'12
186 29 GIACOLETTI Pier Luigi 1963 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:20'55 3:03'20
187 66 BUSO Massimo 1957 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 6:23'09 3:05'34
188 53 GRIA Silvio 1964 G.S.BOGNANCO 6:23'46 3:06'11
189 209 BELLERI Stefano 1970 6:23'58 3:06'23
190 210 GARBERI Cesare 1958 ATL. CASORATE 6:29'25 3:11'50
191 100 CROCI Danilo 1966 ATL LIBERTAS FAEBER UBO 6:29'44 3:12'09
192 168 PELLEGATTA Giovanni 1972 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 6:32'35 3:15'00
193 87 AIROLDI Daniele 1980 6:33'28 3:15'53
194 91 BUSONERO Eugenio 1955 ASD PODISTICA SANNICAND 6:34'57 3:17'22
195 115 LOVISI Biagio Pietro 1960 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:35'17 3:17'42
196 104 ESPOSTI Simone 1972 6:52'18 3:34'43
197 113 GREPPI Andrea 1981 SPIRITO TRAIL ASD 7:07'20 3:49'45
198 164 CHIARELLO Tommaso 1953 MOTO PERPETUO 7:14'20 3:56'45
199 74 DE LISE Daniele 1967 G.S. CASTELLANIA 7:17'46 4:00'11
200 55 MADONNA Gianpietro 1953 ASD SPIRITO TRAIL 7:23'30 4:05'55
201 69 CASALI Silvia 1978 GP AVIS GRAVELLONA LOME 7:33'23 4:15'48

170 PENNA Luigi 1961 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 7:33'23 4:15'48

ISCRITTI ...... 218

NON PARTITI ... 7

5 CARRARA Luca 1977 TEAM MAMMUT
9 ROTTONDI Alex 1970 TEAM 3 ESSE

52 SOTTILE Gilberto 1963 G.S. CASTELLANIA
54 GUIN Roberto 1963
98 COMAZZI Alberto 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING

109 GANDINI Carlo 1968
154 TROVATO Flavio 1976 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM

NON ARRIVATI .. 8

37 ARTUSO Elena 1967
63 BALZARINI Andrea POD ARONA
73 CRESPI Daniele 1973 AMATORI GAVIRATE

129 RODI Federica 1979 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING
144 TREVISAN Emilio 1966 G.S. CASTELLANIA
153 CIOCCA Adriano 1960 GSD VALDIVEDRO
174 MICHELI Marco 1969 CARVICO SKY RUNNING
199 VITTONI Andrea 1988

SQUALIFICATI .. 1

3 TRISCONI Stefano 1974 TEAM DYNAFIT ITALIA

33 KM - FEMMINILE

1 1 BRIZIO Emanuela 1968 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 3:49'10 0
2 4 PIANA Michela 1976 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:07'52 18'42
3 6 TIRABOSCHI Carolina 1971 CARVICO 4:13'20 24'10
4 131 ROTA Daniela 1981 4:14'19 25'09
5 116 MANZOLI Emanuela 1968 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 4:48'53 59'43
6 211 MANCINI Greta 1991 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:52'25 1:03'15
7 33 MISTRI Ombretta 1975 4:53'35 1:04'25
8 35 DORNETTI Francesca 1979 BETTI'S GROUP 4:55'12 1:06'02
9 38 BACCAN Gabriela 1970 MARATOLANDIA 4:58'23 1:09'13

10 134 SCHIAVINI Federica 1968 5:18'34 1:29'24
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11 61 ANNI Angela 1966 POD. ARONA 5:24'01 1:34'51
12 24 BOTEZATU Iuliana 1980 BIELLA RUNNING 5:44'33 1:55'23
13 189 BISELLI Maria Rosa 1974 5:51'55 2:02'45
14 36 BARBERIS NEGRA Manuela 1965 GSE ZEGNA 5:54'59 2:05'49
15 136 SESIANI Maddalena 1966 G.S.BOGNANCO 5:56'59 2:07'49
16 112 GIULIANI Stefania 1967 SPORT & SPORTIVI 5:59'34 2:10'24
17 48 POZZI Ilaria 1977 ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 5:59'53 2:10'43
18 101 DALLA COSTA Silvia 1970 POL.GAVIRATE 6:03'14 2:14'04
19 34 MARCONI Sara 1977 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:05'30 2:16'20
20 111 GIRLANDA Raffaella 1985 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 6:07'42 2:18'32
21 204 IVANCIU Catalina 1978 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 6:20'34 2:31'24
22 69 CASALI Silvia 1978 GP AVIS GRAVELLONA LOME 7:33'23 3:44'13

ISCRITTI ...... 24

NON PARTITI ... 0

NON ARRIVATI .. 2

37 ARTUSO Elena 1967
129 RODI Federica 1979 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING

SQUALIFICATI .. 0

33 KM - MASCHILE

1 2 MINOGGIO Cristian 1984 PODISTICA CANNOBIO 3:17'35 0
2 108 FRASSETTI Ennio 1977 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:34'29 16'54
3 201 CHIOLINI Giacomo 1991 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:34'57 17'22
4 102 DARIOLI Mauro 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:38'46 21'11
5 158 MELLERIO Ruben 1988 3:39'11 21'36
6 56 MONTANI Riccardo 1992 TEAM ASD TRAIL RUNNING 3:40'52 23'17
7 196 CHISSOTTI Luca 1981 GSA VALMADRERA 3:46'45 29'10
8 178 GARLASCHINI Davide 1983 SKY RUNNING VALSESIA 3:47'15 29'40
9 49 ROGGIA Alberto 1970 GSD VALDIVEDRO 3:49'58 32'23

10 162 BERNACCHI Roberto 1966 3:51'00 33'25
11 86 BALSARI Claudio 1986 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:57'49 40'14
12 133 SANNA Federico 1984 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:58'08 40'33
13 132 ROVEI Giorgio 1975 GAM WHIRPOOL 3:58'54 41'19
14 218 MATLI Paolo 1985 TEAM ENDURANCE 3:59'19 41'44
15 82 MARZIANI Tommaso 1981 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 4:00'15 42'40
16 172 MARTIGNONI Alessandro 1978 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:01'20 43'45
17 157 ISEPPATO Silvano 1963 ASD CADDESE 4:03'13 45'38
18 194 VALSESIA Max 1961 SKY RUNNING VALSESIA 4:07'35 50'00
19 149 CARRARA Elio 1964 ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA 4:12'22 54'47
20 195 BONERA Mattia 1981 GSA VALMADRERA 4:13'11 55'36
21 47 PASSERINI Marco 1963 TEAM VALTELLINA 4:13'59 56'24
22 190 DONZELLI Walter 1967 ATLETICA 3V 4:15'58 58'23
23 23 FARIOLI Alberto 1974 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 4:18'19 1:00'44

214 TABACCHI Alberto 1968 4:18'19 1:00'44
25 95 CHIAPPINI Simone 1981 PODISTICA ARONA 4:19'59 1:02'24
26 156 ZANGARINI Andrea 1965 RUNNER VARESE 4:21'15 1:03'40
27 27 COSTANTIN Paolo 1966 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 4:21'18 1:03'43
28 123 PASINI Simone 1972 4:23'45 1:06'10
29 117 MARTINELLA Daniele 1970 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:23'48 1:06'13
30 146 VALAGUSSA Marco 1991 4:25'35 1:08'00
31 26 BELLINI Stefano 1973 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 4:25'42 1:08'07
32 202 PIANA Giuseppe 1992 GS BOGNANCO 4:25'55 1:08'20
33 94 CERUTTI Massimo 1979 CASTIGLIONE 4:28'18 1:10'43
34 208 PODICO Davide 1977 4:28'40 1:11'05
35 213 REGAZZONI Massimo 1971 GS BOGNANCO 4:28'55 1:11'20

216 ANTONINI Marco 1970 GS BOGNANCO 4:28'55 1:11'20
37 179 ROLANDO Enzo 1962 CASTIGLIONE 4:29'46 1:12'11
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38 99 COSTANZO Davide 1983 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:31'00 1:13'25
39 14 CHIARVA Umberto 1981 GIANNONE SPORT 4:34'20 1:16'45
40 28 DOLCI Matteo 1975 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:34'44 1:17'09
41 11 VILLA Gerolamo 1979 POL. ASD ATLETICA PRESE 4:34'47 1:17'12
42 135 SCIANNIMANICO Fabrizio 1977 4:35'52 1:18'17
43 139 STEFANETTI Davide 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 4:36'12 1:18'37
44 18 STURLA Paolo 1978 ATLETICA PAVESE 4:36'30 1:18'55
45 81 MARCHITELLI Matteo 1984 4:37'53 1:20'18
46 175 ANDERLINI Roberto 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:37'54 1:20'19
47 121 NEGRI Piero 1966 4:39'16 1:21'41
48 138 SPADA Luca 1973 ATLETICA VERBANO 4:39'20 1:21'45
49 89 BORGINI Gianluca 1966 4:39'34 1:21'59
50 46 MARCHINI Luca 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:39'51 1:22'16
51 159 VILLA Giacomo 1989 POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERE 4:40'15 1:22'40
52 206 NUCERA Domenico 1966 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 4:40'31 1:22'56
53 128 RISI Carlo 1973 GAP SARONNO 4:40'52 1:23'17
54 200 BELTRAMI Filippo 1975 GS BOGNANCO 4:42'29 1:24'54
55 180 BERTOLAZZI Renato 1970 4:43'19 1:25'44
56 205 ERIGONI Matteo 1975 GS BOGNANCO 4:44'01 1:26'26
57 105 FALABELLA Nicola 1965 GSE ZEGNA 4:44'33 1:26'58
58 207 POCATINO Giorgio 1966 GS BOGNANCO 4:49'06 1:31'31
59 182 GUSELLA Silver 1979 SKY RUNNERS2000 4:50'29 1:32'54
60 16 GIULIANI Alessandro 1970 SPORT E SPORTIVI VERBAN 4:51'06 1:33'31
61 124 PESCARI Luca 1983 4:51'57 1:34'22
62 43 BARANZELLI Davide 1985 ATLETICA SA VITTORE OLO 4:52'21 1:34'46
63 120 MORANZONI Federico 1979 UNICREDIT CIRCOLO MILAN 4:53'00 1:35'25
64 193 PIN Mario 1962 4:53'11 1:35'36
65 71 CERUTTI Walter 1977 ATLETICA PALZOLA 4:53'38 1:36'03
66 203 BONELLI Fabrizio 1964 GS BOGNANCO 4:55'02 1:37'27
67 150 ZANIROLI Gianluca 1975 TEAM MUD&SNOW ASD 4:55'08 1:37'33
68 127 RECALCATI Sergio 1968 ASD ATLETICA SABAUDIA 4:55'10 1:37'35
69 198 GAGLIARDI Gianfilippo 1952 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 4:55'32 1:37'57
70 15 DAL MASO Alessandro 1975 G.S.ALPINI VICENZA 4:57'39 1:40'04
71 80 MARGAROLI Andrea 1969 GENZIANELLA 4:57'40 1:40'05
72 151 CHIAPPINI Gabriele 1972 PODISTICA ARONA 4:58'26 1:40'51
73 77 FRANCISCO Luca 1977 G.S. BOGNANCO 4:58'28 1:40'53
74 187 RUFFINO Giancarlo 1964 4:59'50 1:42'15
75 161 PERONI Massimo 1981 5:01'10 1:43'35
76 57 POLETTI Giovanni 1964 FRATELLI FRATTINI 5:01'21 1:43'46
77 173 CISTOLDI Marco 1966 5:01'33 1:43'58
78 125 PIEMONTESE Ortensio 1974 ATLETICA GAVIRATE 5:02'33 1:44'58
79 183 MAGGI Cinzio 1966 GS S. MARTINO 5:04'48 1:47'13
80 19 ZANONI Daniele 1985 PODISTICA CANNOBIO 5:05'15 1:47'40

148 VILMER Locatelli 1963 GS VALSESIA 5:05'15 1:47'40
82 110 GIANINI Roberto 1971 ATLETICA VERBANO 5:05'43 1:48'08
83 90 BURRASSO Vincenzo 1986 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 5:06'02 1:48'27
84 78 GOZZO Fabio 1968 G.S.CASTELLANIA 5:07'55 1:50'20
85 50 ZANELLINI Carlo 1979 5:07'56 1:50'21
86 215 BELLINA Fabio 1974 GS BOGNANCO 5:08'27 1:50'52
87 39 CERANA Filippo 1992 TEAM 3 ESSE 5:09'09 1:51'34

169 ROSSETTI Andrea 1992 TEAM 3 ESSE 5:09'09 1:51'34
89 217 VALLO Roberto 1976 BERT TEAM 5:09'10 1:51'35
90 185 FENDONI Roberto 1970 ATLETICA 3V 5:09'27 1:51'52
91 160 SALVIATO Lorenzo 1989 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:10'08 1:52'33
92 176 DARGENIO Cosimo 1965 5:10'56 1:53'21
93 147 VIGNALI Luca 1974 ASD BOGNANCO 5:10'57 1:53'22
94 184 MALUSARDI Marco 1968 GS S. MARTINO 5:11'52 1:54'17
95 155 ZANON Giampaolo 1966 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 5:13'13 1:55'38
96 45 CORTESE Andrea 1971 BIELLA RUNNING 5:13'14 1:55'39
97 166 FERRARIS Carlo 1967 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:14'21 1:56'46
98 67 CAMBIAGGIO Filippo 1988 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:15'21 1:57'46
99 65 BERTON Gianmauro 1961 5:16'01 1:58'26

100 58 VALSESIA Andrea 1975 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:16'09 1:58'34
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101 152 SAVAGLIO Vittorio 1963 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:16'51 1:59'16
102 222 FALOTICO Vincenzo 1975 5:17'19 1:59'44
103 197 FRANZETTI Fulvio 1967 MARATOLANDIA 5:17'55 2:00'20
104 21 RODELLA Vittorio 1970 GRAVELLONA 5:18'11 2:00'36
105 163 GIAVINA Manrico 1970 5:18'24 2:00'49
106 142 TIPALDI Pierangelo 1961 MARATOLANDIA 5:18'57 2:01'22
107 119 MORANDI Paolo 1962 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:20'05 2:02'30
108 10 SEBSTIANUTTI Fabio 1971 5:20'37 2:03'02
109 62 BAGHINO Francesco 1972 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM 5:21'20 2:03'45
110 191 DONINI Paolo 1964 LIBERO 5:22'45 2:05'10
111 212 CARMINE Valerio 1956 MARATOLANDIA 5:22'55 2:05'20
112 192 ROLANDO Roberto 1960 LIBERO 5:24'00 2:06'25
113 137 SORRENTI Adriano 1965 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 5:24'19 2:06'44

188 PORTARO Maurizio 1975 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 5:24'19 2:06'44
115 7 ZUCCHI Marco 1976 5:26'11 2:08'36
116 181 MILANI Mauro 1972 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 5:27'15 2:09'40
117 93 CASTELLI Massimo 1978 POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERE 5:27'27 2:09'52
118 51 ZANINI Ivan 1971 G.S. BOGNANCO 5:27'40 2:10'05
119 8 MORGANTI Luca 1979 5:28'59 2:11'24
120 76 FEROLDI Luigi 1968 RUNNERS VALBOSSA 5:34'35 2:17'00
121 41 AULARI Daniele 1969 BRAGA RUNNERS TRECATE 5:36'00 2:18'25
122 171 BITONTO Vito 1966 P.A.R. CANEGRATE 5:36'08 2:18'33
123 68 CAMBIAGGIO Paolo 1954 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:36'41 2:19'06
124 20 RIZZI Mauro 1969 CADDESE 5:36'50 2:19'15
125 59 ZAMBOTTI Stefano Andrea 1966 INDIVIDUALE UISP-MILANO 5:38'03 2:20'28
126 143 TONDINI Alberto 1968 FORZA E CORAGGIO 5:40'55 2:23'20
127 42 AGOSTINO Andrea 1971 U.P.GAVIRATE 5:41'01 2:23'26
128 25 ALBINI Massimo 1968 PRO MOTION 5:42'36 2:25'01
129 17 FORTIS Thomas 1988 G.S. CASTELLANIA 5:42'40 2:25'05
130 85 BALSAMO Secondo 1955 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 5:43'18 2:25'43
131 177 CAMMAROTA Massimiliano 1974 CERVINO TRAILERS 5:44'35 2:27'00
132 44 CATTANEO Edoardo 1979 BASE RUNNING 5:45'15 2:27'40
133 13 MARINONI Marco 1979 5:48'06 2:30'31
134 141 TARZIA Alessandro 1969 HRC 5:48'11 2:30'36
135 130 ROMAGNOLI Davide 1973 5:48'12 2:30'37
136 83 MASONI Mirko 1973 G.S. CASTELLANIA 5:48'18 2:30'43
137 118 MICALIZZI Giuseppe 1987 RUNNER VARESE 5:48'44 2:31'09
138 122 NERI Alberto 1960 ATLETICA FRATTINI 5:48'46 2:31'11
139 70 CAVAGNA Elvis 1975 ATLETICA PRESEZZO 5:49'08 2:31'33
140 167 MIAZZA Franco 1955 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:49'22 2:31'47
141 64 BASSANI Claudio 1959 5:49'36 2:32'01
142 107 FERRO Massimiliano 1972 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:50'00 2:32'25
143 88 BERRA Simone 1972 5:50'07 2:32'32
144 92 CALZAVARA Massimo 1976 5:51'11 2:33'36
145 31 RICOTTI Gabriele 1964 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:52'32 2:34'57

72 COLTELLARO Antonio 1975 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 5:52'32 2:34'57
147 140 TAMINI Marco 1973 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 5:53'45 2:36'10
148 165 PASTORE Marco 1964 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 5:54'52 2:37'17
149 32 MIOLA Andrea 1972 GSE ZEGNA 5:55'00 2:37'25
150 96 CHIARAVALLI Giorgio 1981 5:58'24 2:40'49
151 84 CARTA Vittorio 1970 ASD RUNNING OLTEPO' 5:59'53 2:42'18

126 RAGAZZONI Davide 1968 5:59'53 2:42'18
153 145 TRIBAUDINO Andrea 1973 P.A.M. MONDOVI' 6:00'25 2:42'50
154 106 FERRARO Claudio 1972 ASD EMME RUNNON TEAM 6:03'14 2:45'39
155 60 RINALDI Pietro 1955 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:05'28 2:47'53
156 12 TREVISAN Antonio 1964 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:07'33 2:49'58
157 30 POSSI Franco 1964 POD. ARONA 6:10'49 2:53'14
158 114 LEMBO Salvatore 1971 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:14'13 2:56'38
159 186 ORIANI Marco 1972 PAR CANEGRATE 6:15'09 2:57'34
160 22 NOVELLI Andrea 1972 6:17'53 3:00'18
161 97 CHINELLO Oscar 1976 6:18'41 3:01'06
162 220 SHUTKOVSKIY Eduard 1963 TARTARUGHE DELLA VIRGIS 6:19'35 3:02'00
163 79 MADARENA Ettore 1959 G.S. LA CECCA 6:20'00 3:02'25
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164 221 FESTARI Mattia 1987 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 6:20'47 3:03'12
165 29 GIACOLETTI Pier Luigi 1963 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 6:20'55 3:03'20
166 66 BUSO Massimo 1957 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 6:23'09 3:05'34
167 53 GRIA Silvio 1964 G.S.BOGNANCO 6:23'46 3:06'11
168 209 BELLERI Stefano 1970 6:23'58 3:06'23
169 210 GARBERI Cesare 1958 ATL. CASORATE 6:29'25 3:11'50
170 100 CROCI Danilo 1966 ATL LIBERTAS FAEBER UBO 6:29'44 3:12'09
171 168 PELLEGATTA Giovanni 1972 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 6:32'35 3:15'00
172 87 AIROLDI Daniele 1980 6:33'28 3:15'53
173 91 BUSONERO Eugenio 1955 ASD PODISTICA SANNICAND 6:34'57 3:17'22
174 115 LOVISI Biagio Pietro 1960 G.S. CASTELLANIA 6:35'17 3:17'42
175 104 ESPOSTI Simone 1972 6:52'18 3:34'43
176 113 GREPPI Andrea 1981 SPIRITO TRAIL ASD 7:07'20 3:49'45
177 164 CHIARELLO Tommaso 1953 MOTO PERPETUO 7:14'20 3:56'45
178 74 DE LISE Daniele 1967 G.S. CASTELLANIA 7:17'46 4:00'11
179 55 MADONNA Gianpietro 1953 ASD SPIRITO TRAIL 7:23'30 4:05'55
180 170 PENNA Luigi 1961 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 7:33'23 4:15'48

ISCRITTI ...... 194

NON PARTITI ... 7

5 CARRARA Luca 1977 TEAM MAMMUT
9 ROTTONDI Alex 1970 TEAM 3 ESSE

52 SOTTILE Gilberto 1963 G.S. CASTELLANIA
54 GUIN Roberto 1963
98 COMAZZI Alberto 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING

109 GANDINI Carlo 1968
154 TROVATO Flavio 1976 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM

NON ARRIVATI .. 6

63 BALZARINI Andrea POD ARONA
73 CRESPI Daniele 1973 AMATORI GAVIRATE

144 TREVISAN Emilio 1966 G.S. CASTELLANIA
153 CIOCCA Adriano 1960 GSD VALDIVEDRO
174 MICHELI Marco 1969 CARVICO SKY RUNNING
199 VITTONI Andrea 1988

SQUALIFICATI .. 1

3 TRISCONI Stefano 1974 TEAM DYNAFIT ITALIA

22 KM - ASSOLUTA

1 523 BELOTTI Damiano 1992 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:02'50 0
2 531 FANTOLI Michele 1976 CADDESE 2:04'18 1'28
3 269 SANGALLI Giacomo 1971 ATLETICA VERBANO 2:07'43 4'53
4 250 RUGGERI Fabrizio 1987 ASD CADDESE 2:07'49 4'59
5 484 DEINI Erwin 1982 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:08'09 5'19
6 399 FODRINI Matteo 1984 2:10'35 7'45
7 265 POLLAROLO Paolo 1974 2:10'49 7'59
8 514 PITTA' Rosario 1962 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 2:11'47 8'57
9 556 LOSA Alessandro 1974 GS BOGNANCO 2:12'08 9'18

10 355 COMINATO Fabio 1987 LA CECCA 2:12'49 9'59
11 243 BRUNO Federico 1997 S.C. ANTIGORIO 2:13'00 10'10
12 438 VENTURATO Stefano 1998 S.C. ANTIGORIO 2:13'13 10'23
13 308 BOLLINI Giuseppe 1978 CIRCUITO RUNNING 2:13'22 10'32
14 576 POZZOLI Walter 1985 GENZIANELLA 2:14'59 12'09
15 291 VADI Paolo 1983 GS BOGNANCO 2:17'02 14'12
16 539 BUZZOTTI Giuseppe 1971 GR SANTI 2:17'13 14'23
17 555 FONTANA Claudio 1966 2:17'30 14'40
18 493 ZACCHEO Andrea 1970 RUNNER VALBOSSA 2:18'58 16'08
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19 511 MATACCHINI Jstivan 1973 2:19'47 16'57
20 279 BROGGINI Pietro 1975 MONZA MARATHON TEAM 2:19'58 17'08
21 324 FORZANI Adriano 1969 AVIS DOMODOSSOLA 2:20'55 18'05
22 467 MATLI Michele 1998 SCI CLUB VALLE ANTIGORI 2:21'05 18'15
23 498 MORANDI Gianni 1969 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:21'08 18'18
24 565 FORNETTI Damiano 1971 LIBERO 2:22'04 19'14
25 321 FANTOLI Mauro 1982 2:22'14 19'24
26 468 CERUTTI Lorenzo 1990 2:22'52 20'02
27 474 FRATTINI Alessandro 1978 ASD CADDESE 2:22'53 20'03
28 572 BIONDI Gianluca 1975 ATL 42195 BLUFRIDA 2:23'10 20'20
29 360 CRISEO Franco 1966 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 2:23'25 20'35
30 455 VIGNADOCCHIO Pietro 1978 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:23'28 20'38
31 300 MACCAGNO Giampaolo 1984 G.S. BOGNANCO 2:25'14 22'24
32 561 CASTIGLIONI Alessio 1977 POL. ROVATESE 2:25'17 22'27
33 452 TOZZINI Matteo 1986 2:26'39 23'49
34 351 CERUTTI Paolo 1974 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:28'12 25'22
35 569 ROSSI Damiano 1974 POD ARONA 2:29'00 26'10
36 231 FRACASSI Francesca 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 2:29'43 26'53
37 261 BELLOSTA Claudio 1987 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:30'27 27'37
38 585 FORNARA Davide 1985 CICOBIKE DSB 2:31'11 28'21
39 580 COTTONE Enzo 1985 2:31'31 28'41
40 510 CAPPELLETTI Annalisa 1975 GSA GENZIANELLA 2:31'32 28'42
41 369 BERTON Massimo 1959 SPORTIVAMENTE MORAZZONE 2:32'05 29'15
42 318 DELNOTARO Gianluca 1994 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:32'15 29'25
43 406 MASSIMO Renato 1972 ZAMPINE ORNA 2:32'28 29'38
44 257 VIGNADOCCHIO Cristian 1982 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:33'13 30'23
45 377 FURIA Diego 1975 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 2:33'27 30'37
46 582 PADULAZZI Gabriele 1967 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:34'16 31'26
47 312 CERUTTI Paolo 1978 GS CASTELLANIA 2:34'28 31'38
48 408 MESCHIA Luca 1970 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 2:35'01 32'11
49 294 POLETTI Bruno 1984 2:35'04 32'14
50 240 ALLEGRANZA Davide 1979 2:35'05 32'15
51 301 AMBIEL Alessio 1974 2:35'30 32'40
52 477 GASPAROTTI Mauro 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:35'41 32'51
53 319 DIPINTO Raffaele 1984 2:35'49 32'59
54 370 DERIU Andrea 1988 ZAMPINE ORNA 2:35'54 33'04
55 503 COLONNA Elena 1982 ASD CADDESE 2:36'00 33'10
56 341 BUZZI Damiano 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 2:36'03 33'13
57 440 TIONI Giancarlo 1966 GS BOGNANCO 2:36'52 34'02
58 469 BELOTTI Pierluigi 1977 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:37'14 34'24
59 546 MARCHESI Ivan 1964 2:37'36 34'46
60 422 PORTA Roberto 1968 BETTI'S GRUP RUN 2:37'46 34'56
61 522 GUGOLE Paolo 1961 CASTELLANIA 2:38'24 35'34
62 536 SOLDA' Ubaldo 1956 ASD CUSIO CUP 2:38'26 35'36
63 409 MINETTI Maurizio 1986 2:38'49 35'59
64 471 MOR Lorella 1969 2:38'51 36'01
65 334 BORDOGNA Andrea 1971 OTC COMO 2:39'04 36'14
66 476 GIUDICI Massimo 1962 2:39'11 36'21
67 344 CARIDI Luca 1980 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:39'44 36'54
68 382 GASPAROTTO Fulvio 1965 ASD SPORTIVAMENTEMORAZZ 2:40'09 37'19
69 323 FORIENZA Cosimo 1971 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:40'10 37'20
70 421 POLI Marco 1974 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:40'18 37'28
71 276 BONA Daniela 1976 OSSOLASKY-RUNNING 2:40'20 37'30
72 579 COLLA Celestino 1965 2:41'09 38'19
73 457 ROMANO Massimo 1986 2:41'28 38'38
74 367 DEINI Michele 1968 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:41'29 38'39
75 280 CASA Fabio 1967 RUNNER VARESE 2:42'37 39'47
76 540 STELITANO Domenica 1973 2:42'42 39'52
77 538 ROLANDI Fabio 1971 CADDESE 2:42'44 39'54
78 266 VICARIO Fulvio 1971 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 2:42'52 40'02
79 394 LATINO Maurizio 1958 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 2:43'04 40'14
80 581 DE MARCO Maurizio 1966 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 2:43'11 40'21
81 248 TURCHI Claudio 1966 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 2:43'26 40'36
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82 586 GREGGIO Luca 1971 ATL. SAN MARCO 2:43'29 40'39
83 283 IEMMA Cristian 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:44'08 41'18
84 320 FALL Marilena 1984 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 2:44'09 41'19

330 BELTRAMI Alessio 1979 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 2:44'09 41'19
86 550 SANTAMBROGIO Andrea 1974 GS BOGNANCO 2:44'10 41'20
87 570 RIGONI Luciano 1961 2:44'12 41'22
88 519 MANGILI Sara 1979 POLISPORTIVA ASD ATLETI 2:44'27 41'37
89 262 ALLIATA Pietro 1965 GS CASTELLANIA 2:44'30 41'40

383 GIACOBINI Umberto 1972 GS CASTELLANIA 2:44'30 41'40
91 568 GUERRA Fabrizio 1972 PODISTICA ARONA 2:44'34 41'44
92 553 GENEASELLI Stefano 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:44'43 41'53
93 478 TIPALDI Vincenzo 1957 2:44'56 42'06
94 413 NICOLUSSI Fausto 1981 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:45'08 42'18
95 385 GIORGIS Giuseppe 1977 2:45'43 42'53
96 425 MARINI Mauro 1968 ASD SPORTIVAMENTEMORAZZ 2:45'56 43'06
97 446 RE Riccardo 1986 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:46'39 43'49
98 395 DI PINTO Giovanni 1968 GSDA VALSESIA SKY RUNNE 2:46'41 43'51
99 551 CIANFANO Franco 1970 2:46'46 43'56

100 534 BARBERI Rivaldo 1967 SPORT PRO-MOTION 2:46'51 44'01
101 574 CERONI Giovanni 1967 ATLETICA 3V 2:46'54 44'04
102 545 ROLANDO Tiziano 1965 GS BOGNANCO 2:47'02 44'12
103 317 DE LUCA Antonio 1990 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:47'04 44'14
104 233 GIUPPONI Andrea 1972 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:47'31 44'41
105 447 RESTELLI Francesco 1991 2:47'38 44'48
106 337 BRAZZALE Amedeo 1971 SCI CLUB VERBANIA 2:47'41 44'51
107 381 GARAVINI Antonio Massimo 1965 GENZIANELLA 2:47'46 44'56
108 451 TESSARO Marco 1968 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 2:48'53 46'03
109 311 CAPUZZO Stefano 1973 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 2:49'22 46'32
110 373 FAVA D'ALBERTO Emanuele 1972 SKYRUNNING VALSESIA200 2:49'31 46'41
111 432 RONDONI Aldo 1975 2:49'32 46'42
112 549 MARCHIONINI Andrea 1975 GAV VERTOVA 2:49'35 46'45
113 535 MURA Antonio 1973 CADDESE 2:49'42 46'52
114 505 ZOPPIS Barbara 1981 POD.ARONA 2:50'02 47'12
115 273 FERRI Tiziano 1973 2:50'10 47'20
116 400 LECCHI Paolo 1972 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'02 48'12
117 296 PIAZZA Pietro 1980 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:51'14 48'24
118 543 CIANA Carlo 1957 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:51'26 48'36
119 454 TONIETTI Davide 1980 G.S. BOGNANCO 2:51'29 48'39
120 380 GANZI Simone 1983 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'35 48'45
121 564 MAMENTI Mauro 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'40 48'50
122 313 CHEULA Maurizio 1981 AVIS DOMODOSSOLA 2:52'03 49'13
123 501 GABELLA Letizia 1983 GSA VALSESIA 2:52'20 49'30
124 548 CHIOLINI Federico 1988 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:52'47 49'57
125 358 CREOLA Ivan 1966 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:52'48 49'58
126 494 D'EREDITA' Orazio 1966 GSA VALSESIA 2:52'57 50'07
127 285 MERLINI Marco 1972 G.S.LA CECCA 2:53'06 50'16
128 584 PATRAGNONI Fabio 1976 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:53'08 50'18
129 328 LORINI Fabrizio 1978 ATHLON RUNNERS 2:53'36 50'46

483 VIOLA Alessandro 1978 ATHLON RUNNERS 2:53'36 50'46
131 310 CANTAMESSA Davide 1977 ASD CADDESE 2:54'13 51'23

430 RICCIARDI SUDETTI Massimo 1986 2:54'13 51'23
133 445 SALDINI Fabio Massimo 1964 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 2:55'26 52'36
134 506 CERRI Simone 1984 ASD SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:56'09 53'19
135 461 RUGA Roberto 1958 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:56'47 53'57
136 588 BELLONI Vincenzo 1978 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 2:57'04 54'14
137 479 BIZZARO Giampaolo 1961 RUNNERS OLONA 2:57'07 54'17
138 270 SCALAMBRIN Roberto 1975 ATLETICA CISTELLA 2:57'39 54'49

420 PIRAZZI Luca 1984 ATLETICA CISTELLA 2:57'39 54'49
140 571 CARPANI Daniela 1970 MONZA MARATHON TEAM 2:57'46 54'56
141 343 CALZAVARA Ilaria 1978 PRO MOTION 2:58'00 55'10
142 427 MAURONE Massimo 1969 CASTELLANIA 2:58'10 55'20
143 525 COJUTTI Luca 1972 GYMNASIUM ACADEMY 2:58'34 55'44
144 410 MORNIROLI Alessandro 1987 2:58'37 55'47
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145 335 BOSCHETTI Andrea 1986 2:58'42 55'52
146 375 FORADINI Rino 1959 LUPI DI SUNO 2:58'48 55'58
147 472 DOFF SOTTA Marco 1971 NUOVA ALTLETICA SAMVERG 2:58'49 55'59
148 302 ANTIGLIO Walter 1968 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:59'14 56'24
149 232 BOVIO Alessandro 1970 ATLETICA BELLINZAGO 2:59'19 56'29
150 411 MUGGETTI Marcello 1964 CADDESE 2:59'22 56'32
151 537 PONTREMOLI Ermanno 1972 2:59'23 56'33
152 306 GIORDANO Maurizio 1974 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:59'30 56'40
153 490 GALIMBERTI Marco 1974 2:59'34 56'44
154 496 GIOIOSA Fabrizio 1976 PODISTICA ARONA 2:59'36 56'46
155 528 CHIARI Walter 1975 ATLETICA 3V 3:00'02 57'12
156 282 GURIAN Lorenzo 1984 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:00'03 57'13
157 315 COLOMBO Paolo 1987 3:00'18 57'28
158 364 DE NALE Lucia 1961 3:00'48 57'58
159 404 MARDEGAN Davide 1984 3:00'52 58'02
160 336 BOTTERI Angelo Ivan 1982 3:01'27 58'37
161 450 SQUARZANTI Alessandro 1980 3:01'28 58'38

577 NERI Marco 1976 3:01'28 58'38
163 488 FILIPPI Stefano 1968 ALPINI CUNARDO 3:01'47 58'57
164 486 FERRARIO Roberto 1966 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:01'56 59'06
165 492 DEZUANNI Roberto 1966 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:01'58 59'08
166 557 STRAMBA Michael 1976 GAV VERTOVA 3:02'15 59'25
167 260 DEBERNARDI Simone 1975 3:02'25 59'35
168 575 MONTANARI Chiara 1989 GENZIANELLA 3:02'36 59'46
169 263 BIDOGLIO Graziano 1980 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 3:02'56 1:00'06
170 392 INUGGI Fabio 1964 G.S.CASTELLANIA 3:03'47 1:00'57
171 552 VILLA Maurizio 1972 3:04'25 1:01'35
172 288 PAGANI Alessandro Davide 1987 X RUN PER EMERGENCY 3:04'28 1:01'38
173 236 CENTORE Giuseppe 1967 3:04'33 1:01'43
174 333 BONTEMPELLI Andrea 1977 3:04'38 1:01'48
175 530 DOATI Stefano 1978 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:04'39 1:01'49
176 349 CATTALDO Arianna 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:04'44 1:01'54
177 502 SCHINCAGLIA Roberto 1961 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:04'53 1:02'03
178 258 ZANVETTORE Damiano 1969 ASD MORAZZONE 3:04'54 1:02'04
179 397 FERRARIS Alice 1989 ASD BOGNANCO 3:05'27 1:02'37
180 295 PADERNO Marco 1979 ASD BOGNANCO 3:05'28 1:02'38
181 388 GUIDALI Gianluca 1960 RUNNER VALBOSSA 3:05'29 1:02'39
182 325 GAMBARINI Mauro 1977 3:06'23 1:03'33
183 357 CONTI Luca 1980 AVIS OSSOLANA 3:06'37 1:03'47
184 254 BORSANI Marco 1971 OTC COMO 3:07'01 1:04'11

346 CARTINI Claudia 1981 ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA 3:07'01 1:04'11
186 239 COLOMBO GATTI Beatrice 1975 3:07'21 1:04'31
187 252 ARDIZZOIA Eleonora 1985 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:07'22 1:04'32
188 499 VENTURINI Roberto 1978 G.P. CASALESE 3:07'27 1:04'37
189 274 CASAVECCHIA Giuseppe 1961 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 3:07'31 1:04'41
190 245 NASO Diego 1958 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 3:07'33 1:04'43
191 361 DAL DOSSO Alberto 1976 POD.ARONA 3:08'11 1:05'21
192 256 RIVA Augusto 1966 PODISTICA ARONA 3:08'16 1:05'26
193 428 MONDELLINI Nives 1974 BETTI'S GROUP 3:08'36 1:05'46
194 441 TEDESCO Francesco 1974 3:08'41 1:05'51
195 489 CECCHETTO Roberto 1963 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:08'48 1:05'58
196 362 DE FABIANI Franca 1966 GSA VALSESIA 3:09'15 1:06'25

372 FALANGA Monia 1972 GSA VALSESIA 3:09'15 1:06'25
198 431 ROBOTTI Elisabetta 1960 ATLETICA FRATTINI 3:09'31 1:06'41
199 480 DAL FERRO Mattia 1988 OXYGEN TRIATHLON ASD 3:09'53 1:07'03
200 287 MORTAROTTI Lorenzo 1960 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL 3:10'10 1:07'20

416 PAGANI Monica 1966 3:10'10 1:07'20
202 290 TACCHINI Andrea 1969 SCI CLUB VERBANIA 3:10'40 1:07'50
203 417 PARACCHINI Umberto 1977 3:10'49 1:07'59
204 507 MANZETTI Francesco 1983 ASD SPORT & SPORTIVI 3:11'35 1:08'45
205 470 FAVARO Massimo 1964 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:11'45 1:08'55
206 529 SAMESE Gabriele 1968 ATLETICA 3V 3:11'49 1:08'59
207 462 STIVANELLO Luca 1974 3:11'53 1:09'03
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208 439 TRAGLIO Alberto 1972 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:12'46 1:09'56
209 316 DE LIBERO Antonio 1975 GSD VALDIVEDRO 3:12'54 1:10'04
210 449 SERITS Attilio 1968 BETTI'S GROUP 3:13'02 1:10'12
211 329 BELLOSTA Emilio 1955 3:13'20 1:10'30
212 433 ROVERSI Marco 1978 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:13'37 1:10'47
213 332 BIANCHI Giuseppe 1970 GAM WHIRPOOL 3:13'38 1:10'48

442 SONGA Alessandra 1973 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:13'38 1:10'48
215 327 GUALDONI Daniele 1973 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 3:13'45 1:10'55
216 473 DE BERNARDIN Fausto 1963 3:13'52 1:11'02
217 353 COLLE Sonia 1974 3:13'53 1:11'03

573 CONTE Angiola 1966 ATLETICA 3V 3:13'53 1:11'03
219 541 VITALETTI Sergio 1965 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 3:14'08 1:11'18
220 485 MERLI Lorenzo 1962 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:14'15 1:11'25
221 521 MACCIAN Roberto 1968 RUNNING SARONNO 3:15'34 1:12'44
222 238 CORNA Eric 1989 3:15'48 1:12'58
223 374 FIORAMONTI Michele 1968 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:16'12 1:13'22
224 458 ROLANDI Ivano 1973 GS LA CECCA BORGOMANERO 3:16'22 1:13'32
225 268 ZANZOTTERA Massimo 1971 OTC COMO 3:16'32 1:13'42
226 554 PINTOSSI Giuliano 1978 LIBERO 3:16'37 1:13'47
227 542 DE STEFANI Chiara 1987 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 3:17'16 1:14'26
228 386 GRASSI Anna 1984 3:17'45 1:14'55
229 563 CERANA Emiliano 1968 TEAM 3 ESSE 3:17'47 1:14'57
230 475 MANGANO Irene 1970 3:18'00 1:15'10
231 504 GRASSI Davide 1982 3:18'14 1:15'24
232 526 BORGATA Alberto 1969 3:18'38 1:15'48
233 527 SERRA Luciano 1981 3:18'39 1:15'49
234 281 FIRENZE Andrea 1984 3:19'09 1:16'19
235 460 SCHIAVI Roberto 1978 3:19'15 1:16'25
236 297 POSSAGNO Matteo 1974 3:19'21 1:16'31
237 567 TANDA Roberta 1973 TRIATHLON PAVESE 3:19'28 1:16'38
238 271 SUNO MINAZZI Marco 1977 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:19'34 1:16'44
239 267 VINZIA Giorgio 1968 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:19'35 1:16'45
240 524 PASU Daniele 1959 USSA ROZZANO 3:19'38 1:16'48
241 277 BROGNOLI Stefano 1966 GP MELZO 3:19'44 1:16'54
242 298 SORLINI Francesca 1976 3:19'49 1:16'59
243 558 MOSCA Andrea 1978 GAV VERTOVA 3:20'00 1:17'10
244 363 DE LUCA Patrizia 1969 MARATOLANDIA 3:20'08 1:17'18
245 426 MARUZZI Danilo 1975 GENZIANELLA 3:20'35 1:17'45
246 249 PEDONE Elena 1966 MARATHON CLUB ALTA QUOT 3:22'07 1:19'17
247 264 GIUSTOLOSI Beatrice 1986 3:22'42 1:19'52
248 516 FRANCHINI Marco 1980 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:22'50 1:20'00
249 515 CESA Eliana 1989 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:22'52 1:20'02
250 339 BROGGIO Paola 1985 3:23'05 1:20'15
251 423 PRIVITERA Giuseppe 1968 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL 3:23'07 1:20'17
252 255 FUSE' Marco 1979 3:23'11 1:20'21
253 401 LUNGHI Valerio 1960 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 3:23'17 1:20'27
254 398 FIPILLI Giovanni Luigi 1950 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 3:23'19 1:20'29
255 463 TOSI Sabrina 1969 PRO MOTION 3:23'41 1:20'51
256 578 VALSESIA Andrea 1974 CASTELLANIA 3:23'58 1:21'08
257 465 VAGHI Annamaria 1951 ATLETICA PAVESE 3:24'27 1:21'37
258 414 PAGANI Ambrogio 1950 ATLETICA PAVESE 3:24'28 1:21'38
259 284 LAGALLA Luigi 1987 3:24'55 1:22'05
260 286 MORA Moreno 1967 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 3:26'23 1:23'33
261 314 COLOMBO Stefano 1967 3:26'37 1:23'47
262 533 SAMBROTTA Paolo 1956 G.A.P. SARONNO 3:26'59 1:24'09
263 547 PAVESI Gianluigi 1955 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:27'02 1:24'12
264 356 CONTESINI Elena 1965 ASD BOGNANCO 3:27'32 1:24'42
265 247 VANDONI Lorenzo 1966 3:27'39 1:24'49
266 303 AROSIO Massimiliano 1972 OTC COMO 3:27'48 1:24'58
267 350 STROLA Stefano 1972 GS GRAVELLONA VCO 3:27'50 1:25'00
268 242 BONELLI Mario 1967 3:28'15 1:25'25
269 340 BROGLIA Andrea 1967 HIC SUNT LEONES 3:28'21 1:25'31
270 491 FRONTINI Silvia 1968 ASD RUN RIVIERA RUN 3:28'29 1:25'39
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271 583 FERRARA Alex 1982 GYMNASIUM ACADEMY 3:28'42 1:25'52
272 448 RIZZI Roberto 1961 TEAM 3ESSE 3:28'57 1:26'07
273 305 BALBI Marta 1976 3:29'48 1:26'58
274 384 GIACOMETTI Roberta 1974 SKYRUNNING VALSESIA200 3:30'18 1:27'28
275 412 MUTTINI Guido 1965 3:31'58 1:29'08
276 508 SGARIA Giovanni 1965 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:32'06 1:29'16

509 BURATTI Donatella 1964 BOGNANCO 3:32'06 1:29'16
278 518 SALATINO Christian 1988 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:32'08 1:29'18
279 326 GARONI Paola 1985 3:33'14 1:30'24
280 544 TROVATO Flavio 1976 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 3:33'23 1:30'33
281 500 BALZARINI Emanuele 1949 AMATORI ATLETICA CASORA 3:33'55 1:31'05
282 456 RECUPERO Alberto 1975 3:34'19 1:31'29
283 435 SALA Fabio 1968 3:34'23 1:31'33
284 342 CALLEGARI Davide 1964 CERVAROLO TEAM 3:34'51 1:32'01
285 307 BARCELLINI Daniela 1968 GS CASTELLANIA 3:35'11 1:32'21
286 309 CAMPION Suarez 1962 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:35'13 1:32'23
287 365 DE NICOLO' Genny 1987 3:35'33 1:32'43
288 376 FORNARO Riccardo 1967 3:35'55 1:33'05
289 512 DORNETTI Letizia 1985 3:36'15 1:33'25
290 393 LANZA Carlo 1962 G.S.CASTELLANIA 3:36'16 1:33'26

464 TREVISAN Matteo 1991 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:36'16 1:33'26
292 559 SEGALA Igor 1974 3:36'57 1:34'07

560 BORRE' Alberto 1963 3:36'57 1:34'07
294 293 PARACCHINI Cristina 1964 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:37'03 1:34'13

396 DUCA Tiziana 1965 FRATELLI FRATTINI 3:37'03 1:34'13
296 517 MARINO Alessandro 1988 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:37'09 1:34'19
297 403 MARZOLLA Fabio 1977 ASD NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:37'10 1:34'20
298 587 CARMINATI Loredana 1975 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 3:38'00 1:35'10
299 251 TERZAGHI Enrico 1962 3:39'44 1:36'54
300 275 BENIGNI Massimo 1970 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 3:41'41 1:38'51
301 235 MARANGON Stefania 1968 US ACLI RUNNERS QUINZAN 3:44'03 1:41'13
302 366 DE VITTOR Margherita 1965 GS CASTELLANIA 3:44'04 1:41'14
303 259 RAVIOLA Ezio 1963 ASD GRUPPOPODISTIALBESI 3:44'19 1:41'29
304 443 SCIARINI Renato 1963 ASD MORAZZONE 3:44'35 1:41'45
305 453 UBEZIO Marco 1977 3:44'38 1:41'48
306 407 MAZZETTI Pier Francesco 1968 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:44'44 1:41'54
307 348 CATENA Cinzia 1983 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:44'45 1:41'55
308 466 GRASSI Gianfranco 1950 3:45'37 1:42'47
309 415 PAGANI Giorgio 1956 RUNCARD 3:46'45 1:43'55
310 424 QUARTIERO Sandro 1960 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:47'08 1:44'18
311 379 GALLAZZI Andrea 1971 3:47'20 1:44'30
312 352 CHIURLEA Cristian 1939 ROCLUBMARATON 3:47'26 1:44'36
313 482 DEINI Romina 1971 3:47'31 1:44'41
314 566 DEINI Elisa 1980 ATLETICA CISTELLA 3:47'32 1:44'42
315 481 RIZZI Fabrizio 1962 ASD SPORT E NATURA 3:50'24 1:47'34
316 322 FIORELLO Marco 1961 3:54'19 1:51'29
317 391 ILARDI Francesco 1964 US ACLI RUNNERS QUINZAN 3:54'24 1:51'34
318 487 BESATI Giorgio 1970 3:58'08 1:55'18
319 272 MASSERA Silvana 1965 3:59'27 1:56'37
320 429 MONTI Emanuele 1980 4:01'06 1:58'16
321 338 BRESCIANI Sergio Diomiro 1970 ATL.SAN MARCO U.S.ACLI 4:02'37 1:59'47
322 299 LOMBARDI Michele 1970 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:02'58 2:00'08
323 371 ELEFANTI Elisa 1976 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:02'59 2:00'09
324 292 ZANATTA Marco 1969 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:03'14 2:00'24

390 HEV'YUK Marya 1971 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:03'14 2:00'24
326 347 CASALINO Marica 1968 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:05'37 2:02'47
327 359 CRETA Giovanna 1968 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:09'03 2:06'13
328 278 ALDIZIO Sabrina 1969 ASD RUNNER VARESE 4:09'07 2:06'17
329 513 BOGNI Patrizio 1960 ASD RUNZ TRAVEL 4:09'36 2:06'46
330 387 GUGLIELMAZZI Sofia 1975 GS GENZIANELLA 4:09'48 2:06'58
331 331 BETTINESCHI Andrea 1978 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 4:11'19 2:08'29
332 459 SARETTO Marilena 1968 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 4:11'43 2:08'53
333 234 GIACOBINI Beatrice 1999 GS CASTELLANIA 4:11'44 2:08'54
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334 520 CIANTINO Nadia 1966 ATL VIGEVANO 4:11'54 2:09'04
335 253 BIANCHI Fabrizio 1957 4:14'43 2:11'53
336 304 ASSECONDI Paola 1977 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:16'28 2:13'38

436 VITRANI Silvia 1980 4:16'28 2:13'38
562 ZAVATTERI Maximilian 1977 4:16'28 2:13'38

339 402 MALGAROLI Annalisa 1967 4:27'36 2:24'46
340 241 BANZATO Sara 1982 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 4:40'24 2:37'34
341 354 COLOMBO Andrea 1983 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:43'08 2:40'18
342 289 SACCHI Emiliano 1971 ABBRACCIO 4:53'56 2:51'06
343 437 VILLA Gianluca 1979 4:53'59 2:51'09
344 444 SAVINI Gregorio 1964 4:57'12 2:54'22

ISCRITTI ...... 356

NON PARTITI ... 6

244 FAGGI Michele 1974
246 ZANINI Daniele 1974
345 CARNELLI Donatella 1968 ASDC YOGA SEGRATE
368 DEL BOCA Matteo 1979 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
418 PERIJNI Ivano 1962 ASDC YOGA SEGRATE
495 MORTAROTTI Lorenzo 1960 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL

NON ARRIVATI .. 6

103 DORNETTI Agostino 1952 BETTI'S GROUP
237 CERESA Tiziano 1987
378 FUSARO Tommaso 1985
419 PIAZZOLA Giorgio 1974 NJOI TRIATHLON VARESE
434 SALA Alessandro 1971
497 COLOMBO Walter 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA

SQUALIFICATI .. 0

22 KM - FEMMINILE

1 231 FRACASSI Francesca 1978 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 2:29'43 0
2 510 CAPPELLETTI Annalisa 1975 GSA GENZIANELLA 2:31'32 1'49
3 503 COLONNA Elena 1982 ASD CADDESE 2:36'00 6'17
4 471 MOR Lorella 1969 2:38'51 9'08
5 276 BONA Daniela 1976 OSSOLASKY-RUNNING 2:40'20 10'37
6 540 STELITANO Domenica 1973 2:42'42 12'59
7 320 FALL Marilena 1984 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 2:44'09 14'26
8 519 MANGILI Sara 1979 POLISPORTIVA ASD ATLETI 2:44'27 14'44
9 505 ZOPPIS Barbara 1981 POD.ARONA 2:50'02 20'19

10 501 GABELLA Letizia 1983 GSA VALSESIA 2:52'20 22'37
11 571 CARPANI Daniela 1970 MONZA MARATHON TEAM 2:57'46 28'03
12 343 CALZAVARA Ilaria 1978 PRO MOTION 2:58'00 28'17
13 364 DE NALE Lucia 1961 3:00'48 31'05
14 575 MONTANARI Chiara 1989 GENZIANELLA 3:02'36 32'53
15 349 CATTALDO Arianna 1987 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 3:04'44 35'01
16 397 FERRARIS Alice 1989 ASD BOGNANCO 3:05'27 35'44
17 346 CARTINI Claudia 1981 ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA 3:07'01 37'18
18 239 COLOMBO GATTI Beatrice 1975 3:07'21 37'38
19 252 ARDIZZOIA Eleonora 1985 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:07'22 37'39
20 428 MONDELLINI Nives 1974 BETTI'S GROUP 3:08'36 38'53
21 362 DE FABIANI Franca 1966 GSA VALSESIA 3:09'15 39'32

372 FALANGA Monia 1972 GSA VALSESIA 3:09'15 39'32
23 431 ROBOTTI Elisabetta 1960 ATLETICA FRATTINI 3:09'31 39'48
24 416 PAGANI Monica 1966 3:10'10 40'27
25 442 SONGA Alessandra 1973 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:13'38 43'55
26 353 COLLE Sonia 1974 3:13'53 44'10

573 CONTE Angiola 1966 ATLETICA 3V 3:13'53 44'10
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28 485 MERLI Lorenzo 1962 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:14'15 44'32
29 542 DE STEFANI Chiara 1987 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 3:17'16 47'33
30 386 GRASSI Anna 1984 3:17'45 48'02
31 475 MANGANO Irene 1970 3:18'00 48'17
32 567 TANDA Roberta 1973 TRIATHLON PAVESE 3:19'28 49'45
33 298 SORLINI Francesca 1976 3:19'49 50'06
34 363 DE LUCA Patrizia 1969 MARATOLANDIA 3:20'08 50'25
35 249 PEDONE Elena 1966 MARATHON CLUB ALTA QUOT 3:22'07 52'24
36 264 GIUSTOLOSI Beatrice 1986 3:22'42 52'59
37 515 CESA Eliana 1989 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:22'52 53'09
38 339 BROGGIO Paola 1985 3:23'05 53'22
39 463 TOSI Sabrina 1969 PRO MOTION 3:23'41 53'58
40 465 VAGHI Annamaria 1951 ATLETICA PAVESE 3:24'27 54'44
41 356 CONTESINI Elena 1965 ASD BOGNANCO 3:27'32 57'49
42 305 BALBI Marta 1976 3:29'48 1:00'05
43 384 GIACOMETTI Roberta 1974 SKYRUNNING VALSESIA200 3:30'18 1:00'35
44 509 BURATTI Donatella 1964 BOGNANCO 3:32'06 1:02'23
45 326 GARONI Paola 1985 3:33'14 1:03'31
46 307 BARCELLINI Daniela 1968 GS CASTELLANIA 3:35'11 1:05'28
47 365 DE NICOLO' Genny 1987 3:35'33 1:05'50
48 512 DORNETTI Letizia 1985 3:36'15 1:06'32
49 293 PARACCHINI Cristina 1964 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:37'03 1:07'20

396 DUCA Tiziana 1965 FRATELLI FRATTINI 3:37'03 1:07'20
51 587 CARMINATI Loredana 1975 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 3:38'00 1:08'17
52 235 MARANGON Stefania 1968 US ACLI RUNNERS QUINZAN 3:44'03 1:14'20
53 366 DE VITTOR Margherita 1965 GS CASTELLANIA 3:44'04 1:14'21
54 348 CATENA Cinzia 1983 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:44'45 1:15'02
55 482 DEINI Romina 1971 3:47'31 1:17'48
56 566 DEINI Elisa 1980 ATLETICA CISTELLA 3:47'32 1:17'49
57 272 MASSERA Silvana 1965 3:59'27 1:29'44
58 371 ELEFANTI Elisa 1976 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:02'59 1:33'16
59 390 HEV'YUK Marya 1971 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:03'14 1:33'31
60 347 CASALINO Marica 1968 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:05'37 1:35'54
61 359 CRETA Giovanna 1968 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:09'03 1:39'20
62 278 ALDIZIO Sabrina 1969 ASD RUNNER VARESE 4:09'07 1:39'24
63 387 GUGLIELMAZZI Sofia 1975 GS GENZIANELLA 4:09'48 1:40'05
64 459 SARETTO Marilena 1968 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 4:11'43 1:42'00
65 234 GIACOBINI Beatrice 1999 GS CASTELLANIA 4:11'44 1:42'01
66 520 CIANTINO Nadia 1966 ATL VIGEVANO 4:11'54 1:42'11
67 304 ASSECONDI Paola 1977 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:16'28 1:46'45

436 VITRANI Silvia 1980 4:16'28 1:46'45
69 402 MALGAROLI Annalisa 1967 4:27'36 1:57'53
70 241 BANZATO Sara 1982 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 4:40'24 2:10'41

ISCRITTI ...... 71

NON PARTITI ... 1

345 CARNELLI Donatella 1968 ASDC YOGA SEGRATE

NON ARRIVATI .. 0

SQUALIFICATI .. 0

22 KM - MASCHILE

1 523 BELOTTI Damiano 1992 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:02'50 0
2 531 FANTOLI Michele 1976 CADDESE 2:04'18 1'28
3 269 SANGALLI Giacomo 1971 ATLETICA VERBANO 2:07'43 4'53
4 250 RUGGERI Fabrizio 1987 ASD CADDESE 2:07'49 4'59
5 484 DEINI Erwin 1982 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:08'09 5'19
6 399 FODRINI Matteo 1984 2:10'35 7'45
7 265 POLLAROLO Paolo 1974 2:10'49 7'59
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8 514 PITTA' Rosario 1962 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 2:11'47 8'57
9 556 LOSA Alessandro 1974 GS BOGNANCO 2:12'08 9'18

10 355 COMINATO Fabio 1987 LA CECCA 2:12'49 9'59
11 243 BRUNO Federico 1997 S.C. ANTIGORIO 2:13'00 10'10
12 438 VENTURATO Stefano 1998 S.C. ANTIGORIO 2:13'13 10'23
13 308 BOLLINI Giuseppe 1978 CIRCUITO RUNNING 2:13'22 10'32
14 576 POZZOLI Walter 1985 GENZIANELLA 2:14'59 12'09
15 291 VADI Paolo 1983 GS BOGNANCO 2:17'02 14'12
16 539 BUZZOTTI Giuseppe 1971 GR SANTI 2:17'13 14'23
17 555 FONTANA Claudio 1966 2:17'30 14'40
18 493 ZACCHEO Andrea 1970 RUNNER VALBOSSA 2:18'58 16'08
19 511 MATACCHINI Jstivan 1973 2:19'47 16'57
20 279 BROGGINI Pietro 1975 MONZA MARATHON TEAM 2:19'58 17'08
21 324 FORZANI Adriano 1969 AVIS DOMODOSSOLA 2:20'55 18'05
22 467 MATLI Michele 1998 SCI CLUB VALLE ANTIGORI 2:21'05 18'15
23 498 MORANDI Gianni 1969 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:21'08 18'18
24 565 FORNETTI Damiano 1971 LIBERO 2:22'04 19'14
25 321 FANTOLI Mauro 1982 2:22'14 19'24
26 468 CERUTTI Lorenzo 1990 2:22'52 20'02
27 474 FRATTINI Alessandro 1978 ASD CADDESE 2:22'53 20'03
28 572 BIONDI Gianluca 1975 ATL 42195 BLUFRIDA 2:23'10 20'20
29 360 CRISEO Franco 1966 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 2:23'25 20'35
30 455 VIGNADOCCHIO Pietro 1978 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:23'28 20'38
31 300 MACCAGNO Giampaolo 1984 G.S. BOGNANCO 2:25'14 22'24
32 561 CASTIGLIONI Alessio 1977 POL. ROVATESE 2:25'17 22'27
33 452 TOZZINI Matteo 1986 2:26'39 23'49
34 351 CERUTTI Paolo 1974 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:28'12 25'22
35 569 ROSSI Damiano 1974 POD ARONA 2:29'00 26'10
36 261 BELLOSTA Claudio 1987 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:30'27 27'37
37 585 FORNARA Davide 1985 CICOBIKE DSB 2:31'11 28'21
38 580 COTTONE Enzo 1985 2:31'31 28'41
39 369 BERTON Massimo 1959 SPORTIVAMENTE MORAZZONE 2:32'05 29'15
40 318 DELNOTARO Gianluca 1994 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:32'15 29'25
41 406 MASSIMO Renato 1972 ZAMPINE ORNA 2:32'28 29'38
42 257 VIGNADOCCHIO Cristian 1982 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:33'13 30'23
43 377 FURIA Diego 1975 ATLETICA SAN MARCO BUST 2:33'27 30'37
44 582 PADULAZZI Gabriele 1967 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:34'16 31'26
45 312 CERUTTI Paolo 1978 GS CASTELLANIA 2:34'28 31'38
46 408 MESCHIA Luca 1970 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 2:35'01 32'11
47 294 POLETTI Bruno 1984 2:35'04 32'14
48 240 ALLEGRANZA Davide 1979 2:35'05 32'15
49 301 AMBIEL Alessio 1974 2:35'30 32'40
50 477 GASPAROTTI Mauro 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:35'41 32'51
51 319 DIPINTO Raffaele 1984 2:35'49 32'59
52 370 DERIU Andrea 1988 ZAMPINE ORNA 2:35'54 33'04
53 341 BUZZI Damiano 1990 OSSOLA SKY RUNNING 2:36'03 33'13
54 440 TIONI Giancarlo 1966 GS BOGNANCO 2:36'52 34'02
55 469 BELOTTI Pierluigi 1977 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:37'14 34'24
56 546 MARCHESI Ivan 1964 2:37'36 34'46
57 422 PORTA Roberto 1968 BETTI'S GRUP RUN 2:37'46 34'56
58 522 GUGOLE Paolo 1961 CASTELLANIA 2:38'24 35'34
59 536 SOLDA' Ubaldo 1956 ASD CUSIO CUP 2:38'26 35'36
60 409 MINETTI Maurizio 1986 2:38'49 35'59
61 334 BORDOGNA Andrea 1971 OTC COMO 2:39'04 36'14
62 476 GIUDICI Massimo 1962 2:39'11 36'21
63 344 CARIDI Luca 1980 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:39'44 36'54
64 382 GASPAROTTO Fulvio 1965 ASD SPORTIVAMENTEMORAZZ 2:40'09 37'19
65 323 FORIENZA Cosimo 1971 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:40'10 37'20
66 421 POLI Marco 1974 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:40'18 37'28
67 579 COLLA Celestino 1965 2:41'09 38'19
68 457 ROMANO Massimo 1986 2:41'28 38'38
69 367 DEINI Michele 1968 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:41'29 38'39
70 280 CASA Fabio 1967 RUNNER VARESE 2:42'37 39'47
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71 538 ROLANDI Fabio 1971 CADDESE 2:42'44 39'54
72 266 VICARIO Fulvio 1971 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 2:42'52 40'02
73 394 LATINO Maurizio 1958 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 2:43'04 40'14
74 581 DE MARCO Maurizio 1966 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 2:43'11 40'21
75 248 TURCHI Claudio 1966 VALETUDO SKYRUNNING 2:43'26 40'36
76 586 GREGGIO Luca 1971 ATL. SAN MARCO 2:43'29 40'39
77 283 IEMMA Cristian 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:44'08 41'18
78 330 BELTRAMI Alessio 1979 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 2:44'09 41'19
79 550 SANTAMBROGIO Andrea 1974 GS BOGNANCO 2:44'10 41'20
80 570 RIGONI Luciano 1961 2:44'12 41'22
81 262 ALLIATA Pietro 1965 GS CASTELLANIA 2:44'30 41'40

383 GIACOBINI Umberto 1972 GS CASTELLANIA 2:44'30 41'40
83 568 GUERRA Fabrizio 1972 PODISTICA ARONA 2:44'34 41'44
84 553 GENEASELLI Stefano 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:44'43 41'53
85 478 TIPALDI Vincenzo 1957 2:44'56 42'06
86 413 NICOLUSSI Fausto 1981 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:45'08 42'18
87 385 GIORGIS Giuseppe 1977 2:45'43 42'53
88 425 MARINI Mauro 1968 ASD SPORTIVAMENTEMORAZZ 2:45'56 43'06
89 446 RE Riccardo 1986 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 2:46'39 43'49
90 395 DI PINTO Giovanni 1968 GSDA VALSESIA SKY RUNNE 2:46'41 43'51
91 551 CIANFANO Franco 1970 2:46'46 43'56
92 534 BARBERI Rivaldo 1967 SPORT PRO-MOTION 2:46'51 44'01
93 574 CERONI Giovanni 1967 ATLETICA 3V 2:46'54 44'04
94 545 ROLANDO Tiziano 1965 GS BOGNANCO 2:47'02 44'12
95 317 DE LUCA Antonio 1990 GSD VALDIVEDRO 2:47'04 44'14
96 233 GIUPPONI Andrea 1972 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:47'31 44'41
97 447 RESTELLI Francesco 1991 2:47'38 44'48
98 337 BRAZZALE Amedeo 1971 SCI CLUB VERBANIA 2:47'41 44'51
99 381 GARAVINI Antonio Massimo 1965 GENZIANELLA 2:47'46 44'56

100 451 TESSARO Marco 1968 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 2:48'53 46'03
101 311 CAPUZZO Stefano 1973 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 2:49'22 46'32
102 373 FAVA D'ALBERTO Emanuele 1972 SKYRUNNING VALSESIA200 2:49'31 46'41
103 432 RONDONI Aldo 1975 2:49'32 46'42
104 549 MARCHIONINI Andrea 1975 GAV VERTOVA 2:49'35 46'45
105 535 MURA Antonio 1973 CADDESE 2:49'42 46'52
106 273 FERRI Tiziano 1973 2:50'10 47'20
107 400 LECCHI Paolo 1972 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'02 48'12
108 296 PIAZZA Pietro 1980 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:51'14 48'24
109 543 CIANA Carlo 1957 SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:51'26 48'36
110 454 TONIETTI Davide 1980 G.S. BOGNANCO 2:51'29 48'39
111 380 GANZI Simone 1983 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'35 48'45
112 564 MAMENTI Mauro 1965 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:51'40 48'50
113 313 CHEULA Maurizio 1981 AVIS DOMODOSSOLA 2:52'03 49'13
114 548 CHIOLINI Federico 1988 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 2:52'47 49'57
115 358 CREOLA Ivan 1966 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:52'48 49'58
116 494 D'EREDITA' Orazio 1966 GSA VALSESIA 2:52'57 50'07
117 285 MERLINI Marco 1972 G.S.LA CECCA 2:53'06 50'16
118 584 PATRAGNONI Fabio 1976 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:53'08 50'18
119 328 LORINI Fabrizio 1978 ATHLON RUNNERS 2:53'36 50'46

483 VIOLA Alessandro 1978 ATHLON RUNNERS 2:53'36 50'46
121 310 CANTAMESSA Davide 1977 ASD CADDESE 2:54'13 51'23

430 RICCIARDI SUDETTI Massimo 1986 2:54'13 51'23
123 445 SALDINI Fabio Massimo 1964 ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILAN 2:55'26 52'36
124 506 CERRI Simone 1984 ASD SPORT & SPORTIVI 2:56'09 53'19
125 461 RUGA Roberto 1958 G.S. CASTELLANIA 2:56'47 53'57
126 588 BELLONI Vincenzo 1978 PODISTICA CANNOBBIO 2:57'04 54'14
127 479 BIZZARO Giampaolo 1961 RUNNERS OLONA 2:57'07 54'17
128 270 SCALAMBRIN Roberto 1975 ATLETICA CISTELLA 2:57'39 54'49

420 PIRAZZI Luca 1984 ATLETICA CISTELLA 2:57'39 54'49
130 427 MAURONE Massimo 1969 CASTELLANIA 2:58'10 55'20
131 525 COJUTTI Luca 1972 GYMNASIUM ACADEMY 2:58'34 55'44
132 410 MORNIROLI Alessandro 1987 2:58'37 55'47
133 335 BOSCHETTI Andrea 1986 2:58'42 55'52
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134 375 FORADINI Rino 1959 LUPI DI SUNO 2:58'48 55'58
135 472 DOFF SOTTA Marco 1971 NUOVA ALTLETICA SAMVERG 2:58'49 55'59
136 302 ANTIGLIO Walter 1968 AVIS OSSOLANA 2:59'14 56'24
137 232 BOVIO Alessandro 1970 ATLETICA BELLINZAGO 2:59'19 56'29
138 411 MUGGETTI Marcello 1964 CADDESE 2:59'22 56'32
139 537 PONTREMOLI Ermanno 1972 2:59'23 56'33
140 306 GIORDANO Maurizio 1974 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 2:59'30 56'40
141 490 GALIMBERTI Marco 1974 2:59'34 56'44
142 496 GIOIOSA Fabrizio 1976 PODISTICA ARONA 2:59'36 56'46
143 528 CHIARI Walter 1975 ATLETICA 3V 3:00'02 57'12
144 282 GURIAN Lorenzo 1984 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:00'03 57'13
145 315 COLOMBO Paolo 1987 3:00'18 57'28
146 404 MARDEGAN Davide 1984 3:00'52 58'02
147 336 BOTTERI Angelo Ivan 1982 3:01'27 58'37
148 450 SQUARZANTI Alessandro 1980 3:01'28 58'38

577 NERI Marco 1976 3:01'28 58'38
150 488 FILIPPI Stefano 1968 ALPINI CUNARDO 3:01'47 58'57
151 486 FERRARIO Roberto 1966 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:01'56 59'06
152 492 DEZUANNI Roberto 1966 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:01'58 59'08
153 557 STRAMBA Michael 1976 GAV VERTOVA 3:02'15 59'25
154 260 DEBERNARDI Simone 1975 3:02'25 59'35
155 263 BIDOGLIO Graziano 1980 ATLETICA CASORATE SEMPI 3:02'56 1:00'06
156 392 INUGGI Fabio 1964 G.S.CASTELLANIA 3:03'47 1:00'57
157 552 VILLA Maurizio 1972 3:04'25 1:01'35
158 288 PAGANI Alessandro Davide 1987 X RUN PER EMERGENCY 3:04'28 1:01'38
159 236 CENTORE Giuseppe 1967 3:04'33 1:01'43
160 333 BONTEMPELLI Andrea 1977 3:04'38 1:01'48
161 530 DOATI Stefano 1978 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:04'39 1:01'49
162 502 SCHINCAGLIA Roberto 1961 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:04'53 1:02'03
163 258 ZANVETTORE Damiano 1969 ASD MORAZZONE 3:04'54 1:02'04
164 295 PADERNO Marco 1979 ASD BOGNANCO 3:05'28 1:02'38
165 388 GUIDALI Gianluca 1960 RUNNER VALBOSSA 3:05'29 1:02'39
166 325 GAMBARINI Mauro 1977 3:06'23 1:03'33
167 357 CONTI Luca 1980 AVIS OSSOLANA 3:06'37 1:03'47
168 254 BORSANI Marco 1971 OTC COMO 3:07'01 1:04'11
169 499 VENTURINI Roberto 1978 G.P. CASALESE 3:07'27 1:04'37
170 274 CASAVECCHIA Giuseppe 1961 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 3:07'31 1:04'41
171 245 NASO Diego 1958 ASD GRUPPO PODISTI ALBE 3:07'33 1:04'43
172 361 DAL DOSSO Alberto 1976 POD.ARONA 3:08'11 1:05'21
173 256 RIVA Augusto 1966 PODISTICA ARONA 3:08'16 1:05'26
174 441 TEDESCO Francesco 1974 3:08'41 1:05'51
175 489 CECCHETTO Roberto 1963 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:08'48 1:05'58
176 480 DAL FERRO Mattia 1988 OXYGEN TRIATHLON ASD 3:09'53 1:07'03
177 287 MORTAROTTI Lorenzo 1960 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL 3:10'10 1:07'20
178 290 TACCHINI Andrea 1969 SCI CLUB VERBANIA 3:10'40 1:07'50
179 417 PARACCHINI Umberto 1977 3:10'49 1:07'59
180 507 MANZETTI Francesco 1983 ASD SPORT & SPORTIVI 3:11'35 1:08'45
181 470 FAVARO Massimo 1964 7 LAGHI RUNNERS 3:11'45 1:08'55
182 529 SAMESE Gabriele 1968 ATLETICA 3V 3:11'49 1:08'59
183 462 STIVANELLO Luca 1974 3:11'53 1:09'03
184 439 TRAGLIO Alberto 1972 OSSOLA SKY RUNNER 3:12'46 1:09'56
185 316 DE LIBERO Antonio 1975 GSD VALDIVEDRO 3:12'54 1:10'04
186 449 SERITS Attilio 1968 BETTI'S GROUP 3:13'02 1:10'12
187 329 BELLOSTA Emilio 1955 3:13'20 1:10'30
188 433 ROVERSI Marco 1978 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:13'37 1:10'47
189 332 BIANCHI Giuseppe 1970 GAM WHIRPOOL 3:13'38 1:10'48
190 327 GUALDONI Daniele 1973 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 3:13'45 1:10'55
191 473 DE BERNARDIN Fausto 1963 3:13'52 1:11'02
192 541 VITALETTI Sergio 1965 MARATHON BELLINZAGO 3:14'08 1:11'18
193 521 MACCIAN Roberto 1968 RUNNING SARONNO 3:15'34 1:12'44
194 238 CORNA Eric 1989 3:15'48 1:12'58
195 374 FIORAMONTI Michele 1968 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:16'12 1:13'22
196 458 ROLANDI Ivano 1973 GS LA CECCA BORGOMANERO 3:16'22 1:13'32
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197 268 ZANZOTTERA Massimo 1971 OTC COMO 3:16'32 1:13'42
198 554 PINTOSSI Giuliano 1978 LIBERO 3:16'37 1:13'47
199 563 CERANA Emiliano 1968 TEAM 3 ESSE 3:17'47 1:14'57
200 504 GRASSI Davide 1982 3:18'14 1:15'24
201 526 BORGATA Alberto 1969 3:18'38 1:15'48
202 527 SERRA Luciano 1981 3:18'39 1:15'49
203 281 FIRENZE Andrea 1984 3:19'09 1:16'19
204 460 SCHIAVI Roberto 1978 3:19'15 1:16'25
205 297 POSSAGNO Matteo 1974 3:19'21 1:16'31
206 271 SUNO MINAZZI Marco 1977 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:19'34 1:16'44
207 267 VINZIA Giorgio 1968 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:19'35 1:16'45
208 524 PASU Daniele 1959 USSA ROZZANO 3:19'38 1:16'48
209 277 BROGNOLI Stefano 1966 GP MELZO 3:19'44 1:16'54
210 558 MOSCA Andrea 1978 GAV VERTOVA 3:20'00 1:17'10
211 426 MARUZZI Danilo 1975 GENZIANELLA 3:20'35 1:17'45
212 516 FRANCHINI Marco 1980 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:22'50 1:20'00
213 423 PRIVITERA Giuseppe 1968 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL 3:23'07 1:20'17
214 255 FUSE' Marco 1979 3:23'11 1:20'21
215 401 LUNGHI Valerio 1960 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 3:23'17 1:20'27
216 398 FIPILLI Giovanni Luigi 1950 ATLETICA PARABIAGO 3:23'19 1:20'29
217 578 VALSESIA Andrea 1974 CASTELLANIA 3:23'58 1:21'08
218 414 PAGANI Ambrogio 1950 ATLETICA PAVESE 3:24'28 1:21'38
219 284 LAGALLA Luigi 1987 3:24'55 1:22'05
220 286 MORA Moreno 1967 ASD TRAIL-RUNNING 3:26'23 1:23'33
221 314 COLOMBO Stefano 1967 3:26'37 1:23'47
222 533 SAMBROTTA Paolo 1956 G.A.P. SARONNO 3:26'59 1:24'09
223 547 PAVESI Gianluigi 1955 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:27'02 1:24'12
224 247 VANDONI Lorenzo 1966 3:27'39 1:24'49
225 303 AROSIO Massimiliano 1972 OTC COMO 3:27'48 1:24'58
226 350 STROLA Stefano 1972 GS GRAVELLONA VCO 3:27'50 1:25'00
227 242 BONELLI Mario 1967 3:28'15 1:25'25
228 340 BROGLIA Andrea 1967 HIC SUNT LEONES 3:28'21 1:25'31
229 491 FRONTINI Silvia 1968 ASD RUN RIVIERA RUN 3:28'29 1:25'39
230 583 FERRARA Alex 1982 GYMNASIUM ACADEMY 3:28'42 1:25'52
231 448 RIZZI Roberto 1961 TEAM 3ESSE 3:28'57 1:26'07
232 412 MUTTINI Guido 1965 3:31'58 1:29'08
233 508 SGARIA Giovanni 1965 ASD GRAVELLONA VCO 3:32'06 1:29'16
234 518 SALATINO Christian 1988 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:32'08 1:29'18
235 544 TROVATO Flavio 1976 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 3:33'23 1:30'33
236 500 BALZARINI Emanuele 1949 AMATORI ATLETICA CASORA 3:33'55 1:31'05
237 456 RECUPERO Alberto 1975 3:34'19 1:31'29
238 435 SALA Fabio 1968 3:34'23 1:31'33
239 342 CALLEGARI Davide 1964 CERVAROLO TEAM 3:34'51 1:32'01
240 309 CAMPION Suarez 1962 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:35'13 1:32'23
241 376 FORNARO Riccardo 1967 3:35'55 1:33'05
242 393 LANZA Carlo 1962 G.S.CASTELLANIA 3:36'16 1:33'26

464 TREVISAN Matteo 1991 G.S. CASTELLANIA 3:36'16 1:33'26
244 559 SEGALA Igor 1974 3:36'57 1:34'07

560 BORRE' Alberto 1963 3:36'57 1:34'07
246 517 MARINO Alessandro 1988 NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:37'09 1:34'19
247 403 MARZOLLA Fabio 1977 ASD NOVARA CHE CORRE 3:37'10 1:34'20
248 251 TERZAGHI Enrico 1962 3:39'44 1:36'54
249 275 BENIGNI Massimo 1970 SPORT & SPORTIVI VERBAN 3:41'41 1:38'51
250 259 RAVIOLA Ezio 1963 ASD GRUPPOPODISTIALBESI 3:44'19 1:41'29
251 443 SCIARINI Renato 1963 ASD MORAZZONE 3:44'35 1:41'45
252 453 UBEZIO Marco 1977 3:44'38 1:41'48
253 407 MAZZETTI Pier Francesco 1968 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:44'44 1:41'54
254 466 GRASSI Gianfranco 1950 3:45'37 1:42'47
255 415 PAGANI Giorgio 1956 RUNCARD 3:46'45 1:43'55
256 424 QUARTIERO Sandro 1960 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 3:47'08 1:44'18
257 379 GALLAZZI Andrea 1971 3:47'20 1:44'30
258 352 CHIURLEA Cristian 1939 ROCLUBMARATON 3:47'26 1:44'36
259 481 RIZZI Fabrizio 1962 ASD SPORT E NATURA 3:50'24 1:47'34
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260 322 FIORELLO Marco 1961 3:54'19 1:51'29
261 391 ILARDI Francesco 1964 US ACLI RUNNERS QUINZAN 3:54'24 1:51'34
262 487 BESATI Giorgio 1970 3:58'08 1:55'18
263 429 MONTI Emanuele 1980 4:01'06 1:58'16
264 338 BRESCIANI Sergio Diomiro 1970 ATL.SAN MARCO U.S.ACLI 4:02'37 1:59'47
265 299 LOMBARDI Michele 1970 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:02'58 2:00'08
266 292 ZANATTA Marco 1969 ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT P 4:03'14 2:00'24
267 513 BOGNI Patrizio 1960 ASD RUNZ TRAVEL 4:09'36 2:06'46
268 331 BETTINESCHI Andrea 1978 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 4:11'19 2:08'29
269 253 BIANCHI Fabrizio 1957 4:14'43 2:11'53
270 562 ZAVATTERI Maximilian 1977 4:16'28 2:13'38
271 354 COLOMBO Andrea 1983 INSUBRIA SKY TEAM 4:43'08 2:40'18
272 289 SACCHI Emiliano 1971 ABBRACCIO 4:53'56 2:51'06
273 437 VILLA Gianluca 1979 4:53'59 2:51'09
274 444 SAVINI Gregorio 1964 4:57'12 2:54'22

ISCRITTI ...... 285

NON PARTITI ... 5

244 FAGGI Michele 1974
246 ZANINI Daniele 1974
368 DEL BOCA Matteo 1979 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
418 PERIJNI Ivano 1962 ASDC YOGA SEGRATE
495 MORTAROTTI Lorenzo 1960 AMATORI SPORT SERRAVALL

NON ARRIVATI .. 6

103 DORNETTI Agostino 1952 BETTI'S GROUP
237 CERESA Tiziano 1987
378 FUSARO Tommaso 1985
419 PIAZZOLA Giorgio 1974 NJOI TRIATHLON VARESE
434 SALA Alessandro 1971
497 COLOMBO Walter 1980 AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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